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SEPTEMBER　2022
District 2750

Rotary International District 2750 2022-23 Governor

Tameichi Tomizawa

Together with 
      “Team Rotary”

I hope this finds you all well. In recent years, we have 
been at the mercy of the extreme weather more 
than ever,  and the scale of  disasters has been 
expanding. What is the cause of this? It is, I believe, 
because mankind's prioritization of convenience has 
inflicted serious damage on the natural environment 
o f  the  ear th .  We  are  work ing  to  improve  the  
environment from close things. Is there anything else 
we can do to make a significant contribution to 
environmental issues? We, Rotarians have wisdom, 
experience, and global connections. We are truly 
“Team Rotary” .  The “At  Work” section of  “THE 
ROTARY -NO - TOMO”  maga z i n e  and  “R o t a r y  
Showcase” on RI website introduce examples of 
concrete  act ions  such as  t ree  p lant ing,  t rash 
collection, and waterside cleanups. I encourage you 
to read the articles as they are very informative.
September is Basic Education and Literacy Month. In 
addition, it is designed as “THE ROTARY-NO-TOMO 
Month” in Japan.
There are still countries and regions in the world 
which have people with no access to education who 
cannot read or write. Basic education and literacy 
lead  to  improved  hea l th  condi t ion ,  economic  
development, poverty reduction, and peace building.
　It has been more than six months since the Russian 
invasion of Ukraine started. Actions that endanger 
human lives are totally unacceptable. Appealing to 
force against force will not bring about a true end to 
the situation. It  is the actions of each one of us 
raising voices that will lead to a peaceful end. Many 
people have been killed and communities have been 
destroyed. Rotarians around the world are providing 
support to Ukraine to achieve the ultimate goals, i.e., 
a society where everyone can live in safety and 
security, international understanding, and world 

peace. We are providing everything from refugee 
relief ,  medical assistance, and supplies of  daily  
necessities to housing and job placement.
Even after the battle is over, reconstruction will take 
ages. Schools, libraries, hospitals, and other facilities 
that are the foundation of education and health were 
cruelly destroyed. Basic education is essential for the 
children who are the future of the country. For this 
reason, early reconstruction is essential. Continuing 
the educat ion of  Ukrainian chi ldren wil l  be the 
fundamental  dr iver  of  the country 's  recovery .  
Rotary's seven areas of focus must be implemented 
there.
It is our mission as Rotarians to continue our efforts 
until the Ukrainian people restore peaceful days. 
Let’ s make the most of our global grants and invest 
in the future of our world. Last Rotary year we used 
the Rotary Foundation's Disaster Relief  Fund to 
contribute a fire truck at the initiative of District 
2630. This Rotary year, District 2750 is engaged in a 
project  as the representat ive together  with 16 
d i s t r i c t s ,  t o  c o n t r i b u t e  m o d u l a r  h o u s e s  
(prefabricated houses). The project is called Rotary 
Village (Rotary Town) and is now under construction.
The Governor's official visit began on July 25. Under 
the ongoing Coronavirus situation, we are proceeding 
the visits in a flexible manner with the understanding 
and cooperation of club presidents and members. 
The role of the governor is to help building vibrant 
clubs. I meet members face-to-face, listen to their 
opinions and requests through conversations, and 
r eflec t  them in  the  ac t i v i t i e s  o f  our  d i s t r i c t  
committees. Let's not be defeated by Coronavirus, 
but exert the power of "Team Rotary" together with 
our  members and do our  best  to contr ibute to 
society.　
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Membership Report July 2022District 2750

Club Name 22/07/01 22/07/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-South
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shiba
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shimbashi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akasaka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Minato
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Azabu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Global
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sunrise Shiodome
Subtotal

181
61
52
50
33
17
19
17
430

181
66
52
51
32
17
18
18
435

0
5
0
1
-1
0
-1
1
5

Chiyoda Group Club Name 22/07/01 22/07/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Aoyama
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jiyugaoka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yoneyama Yuai
Rotary E-Club of District 2750, Tokyo Yoneyama
Rotary Club of Tokyo Daikanyama
Subtotal

17
13
35
35
28
434

17
13
35
35
28
435

0
0
0
0
0
1

Club Name 22/07/01 22/07/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tsukiji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi East
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi West
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza New
Rotary Club of Tokyo-City Nihonbashi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo Shin
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akebono
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sanno
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Barrier Free Mind
Subtotal

175
195
66
39
182
43
77
32
59
18
35
17
938 

175
198
66
40
183
45
78
33
59
18
35
16
946 

0
3
0
1
1
2
1
1
0
0
0
-1
8 

Ginza/Nihonbashi Group

Club Name 22/07/01 22/07/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hino
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji West
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Naka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji East
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji South
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Salvia
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tobihino
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida East
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji North
Subtotal

59
66
31
98
22
34
78
36
22
26
42
514

60
66
31
100
24
35
77
39
22
26
42
522

1
0
0
2
2
1
-1
3
0
0
0
8

Tama South Group

Club Name 22/07/01 22/07/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Haneda
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Omori
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa Chuo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Konan Marine
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Osaki
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kamata
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Keihin
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu Midori
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shirokane
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Takanawa
Subtotal

52
36
31
24
38
12
23
65
24
18
26
19
368

55
39
32
25
38
12
23
65
24
18
27
20
378

3
3
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
1
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Keihin Group

Club Name 22/07/01 22/07/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kokubunji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Mitaka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa Kobushi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inokashira
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima Chuo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Kokubunji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei-Sakura
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi Shiroume
Rotary E-Club of Tokyo Peace Wing
Subtotal

119
39
38
41
51
38
85
25
48
42
28
15
20
589

120
39
38
40
51
40
85
25
48
43
28
17
20
594

1
0
0
-1
0
2
0
0
0
1
0
2
0
5

Tama Middle Group

Club Name 22/07/01 22/07/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-West
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Josai
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seinan
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Harajuku
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Suginami
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jingu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ebisu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hiroo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shibuya
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Roppongi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Atago
Subtotal

186
52
36
14
36
27
109
28
35
55
36
614

186
54
36
14
38
27
110
28
35
55
37
620

0
2
0
0
2
0
1
0
0
0
1
6

Yamanote East Group

Club Name 22/07/01 22/07/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Fuchu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inagi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Fuchu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tamagawa
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama Green
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu Murasaki
Rotary Club of Tokyo i City
Subtotal

47
64
16
26
36
14
23
62
18
306

50
65
16
25
36
17
22
67
19
317

3
1
0
-1
0
3
-1
5
1

11

Tama East Group

Club Name 22/07/01 22/07/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Guam
Rotary Club of Saipan
Rotary Club of Tumon Bay
Rotary Club of Northern Guam
Rotary Club of Pohnpei
Rotary Club of Palau
Rotary Club of Guam Sunrise
Rotary Club of Truk Lagoon
Rotary E-Club of Pago Bay Guam
Subtotal

53
50
64
32
16
16
16
8
25
280

53
50
64
32
16
16
16
8
25
280

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Pacific Basin Group

Total in Japan - 88

Total in 2750 dis. - 97

4,193 

4,473 

4,247 

4,527 

54 

54 

Club Name 22/07/01 22/07/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Setagaya
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Meguro
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Setagaya South
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jonan
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yamanote
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo Shin

41
30
14
89
25
77
30

41
30
14
89
25
78
30

0
0
0
0
0
1
0

Yamanote West Group


