

Governor's MONTHLY LETTER



SEPTEMBER 2022



Governor's message

Rotary International District 2750 2022-23 Governor

Tameichi Tomizawa

Together with "Team Rotary"



I hope this finds you all well. In recent years, we have been at the mercy of the extreme weather more than ever, and the scale of disasters has been expanding. What is the cause of this? It is, I believe, because mankind's prioritization of convenience has inflicted serious damage on the natural environment of the earth. We are working to improve the environment from close things. Is there anything else we can do to make a significant contribution to environmental issues? We. Rotarians have wisdom. experience, and global connections. We are truly "Team Rotary". The "At Work" section of "THE ROTARY-NO-TOMO" magazine and "Rotary Showcase" on RI website introduce examples of concrete actions such as tree planting, trash collection, and waterside cleanups. I encourage you to read the articles as they are very informative.

September is Basic Education and Literacy Month. In addition, it is designed as "THE ROTARY-NO-TOMO Month" in Japan.

There are still countries and regions in the world which have people with no access to education who cannot read or write. Basic education and literacy lead to improved health condition, economic development, poverty reduction, and peace building.

It has been more than six months since the Russian invasion of Ukraine started. Actions that endanger human lives are totally unacceptable. Appealing to force against force will not bring about a true end to the situation. It is the actions of each one of us raising voices that will lead to a peaceful end. Many people have been killed and communities have been destroyed. Rotarians around the world are providing support to Ukraine to achieve the ultimate goals, i.e., a society where everyone can live in safety and security, international understanding, and world

peace. We are providing everything from refugee relief, medical assistance, and supplies of daily necessities to housing and job placement.

Even after the battle is over, reconstruction will take ages. Schools, libraries, hospitals, and other facilities that are the foundation of education and health were cruelly destroyed. Basic education is essential for the children who are the future of the country. For this reason, early reconstruction is essential. Continuing the education of Ukrainian children will be the fundamental driver of the country's recovery. Rotary's seven areas of focus must be implemented there

It is our mission as Rotarians to continue our efforts until the Ukrainian people restore peaceful days. Let's make the most of our global grants and invest in the future of our world. Last Rotary year we used the Rotary Foundation's Disaster Relief Fund to contribute a fire truck at the initiative of District 2630. This Rotary year, District 2750 is engaged in a project as the representative together with 16 districts, to contribute modular houses (prefabricated houses). The project is called Rotary Village (Rotary Town) and is now under construction. The Governor's official visit began on July 25. Under the ongoing Coronavirus situation, we are proceeding the visits in a flexible manner with the understanding and cooperation of club presidents and members. The role of the governor is to help building vibrant clubs. I meet members face-to-face, listen to their opinions and requests through conversations, and reflect them in the activities of our district committees. Let's not be defeated by Coronavirus, but exert the power of "Team Rotary" together with our members and do our best to contribute to society.

Chiyoda Group			
Club Name	22/07/01	22/07/31	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-South	181	181	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shiba	61	66	5
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shimbashi	52	52	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akasaka	50	51	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Minato	33	32	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Azabu	17	17	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Global	19	18	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sunrise Shiodome	17	18	1
Subtotal	430	435	5

Ginza/Nihonbashi Group			
Club Name	22/07/01	22/07/31	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza	175	175	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi	195	198	3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tsukiji	66	66	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi East	39	40	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo	182	183	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi West	43	45	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza New	77	78	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-City Nihonbashi	32	33	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo Shin	59	59	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akebono	18	18	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sanno	35	35	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Barrier Free Mind	17	16	-1
Subtotal	938	946	8

Keihin Group			
Club Name	22/07/01	22/07/31	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Haneda	52	55	3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa	36	39	3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Omori	31	32	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa Chuo	24	25	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu	38	38	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Konan Marine	12	12	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Osaki	23	23	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kamata	65	65	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Keihin	24	24	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu Midori	18	18	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shirokane	26	27	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Takanawa	19	20	1
Subtotal	368	378	10

Yamanote East Group			
Club Name	22/07/01	22/07/31	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-West	186	186	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Josai	52	54	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seinan	36	36	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Harajuku	14	14	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Suginami	36	38	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jingu	27	27	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ebisu	109	110	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hiroo	28	28	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shibuya	35	35	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Roppongi	55	55	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Atago	36	37	1
Subtotal	614	620	6

Yamanote West Group			
Club Name	22/07/01	22/07/31	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Setagaya	41	41	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Meguro	30	30	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo	14	14	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Setagaya South	89	89	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jonan	25	25	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yamanote	77	78	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo Shin	30	30	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo Shin	30	30	0

Club Name	22/07/01	22/07/31	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Aoyama	17	17	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jiyugaoka	13	13	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yoneyama Yuai	35	35	0
Rotary E-Club of District 2750, Tokyo Yoneyama	35	35	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo Daikanyama	28	28	0
Subtotal	434	435	1

Tama South Group			
Club Name	22/07/01	22/07/31	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji	59	60	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida	66	66	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hino	31	31	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji West	98	100	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Naka	22	24	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji East	34	35	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji South	78	77	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Salvia	36	39	3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tobihino	22	22	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida East	26	26	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji North	42	42	0
Subtotal	514	522	8

Tama Middle Group			
Club Name	22/07/01	22/07/31	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa	119	120	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei	39	39	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kokubunji	38	38	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Mitaka	41	40	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima	51	51	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi	38	40	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa Kobushi	85	85	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inokashira	25	25	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima Chuo	48	48	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Kokubunji	42	43	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei-Sakura	28	28	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi Shiroume	15	17	2
Rotary E-Club of Tokyo Peace Wing	20	20	0
Subtotal	589	594	5

Tama East Group				
Club Name	22/07/01	22/07/31	Variations	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Fuchu	47	50	3	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu	64	65	1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama	16	16	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inagi	26	25	-1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Fuchu	36	36	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tamagawa	14	17	3	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama Green	23	22	-1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu Murasaki	62	67	5	
Rotary Club of Tokyo i City	18	19	1	
Subtotal	306	317	11	

Pacific Basin Group			
Club Name	22/07/01	22/07/31	Variations
Rotary Club of Guam	53	53	0
Rotary Club of Saipan	50	50	0
Rotary Club of Tumon Bay	64	64	0
Rotary Club of Northern Guam	32	32	0
Rotary Club of Pohnpei	16	16	0
Rotary Club of Palau	16	16	0
Rotary Club of Guam Sunrise	16	16	0
Rotary Club of Truk Lagoon	8	8	0
Rotary E-Club of Pago Bay Guam	25	25	0
Subtotal	280	280	0

Total in Japan - 88	4,193	4,247	54
Total in 2750 dis 97	4,473	4,527	54